

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15684/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2002 in CWP 6507/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HASTINAPUR METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjali K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that a sub-Committee was appointed for the purpose of verifying the need of the land to be acquired from the petitioner. Only ground given by the said Committee is that land in question is required for continuity of the project. Learned counsel points out from the sketch produced by the petitioner at page 17(Annexure P-1 Colly) of the SLP-paper book factually this is not correct.

Issue notice on SLP as also on the prayer for interim relief.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master