

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15684/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2002 in CWP 6507/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HASTINAPUR METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.9661/2003, SLP(C)... (CC 5910/2003), SLP(C)...(CC 5911/2003),
SLP(C)10913/2003, SLP(C)...(CC 5909/2003), SLP(C)No. ... (CC. 5925/2003)
and with SLP(C).....(CC. 5673/2003)

With I.A. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report and applns. for exemption
from filing OT and exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 23/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C) 15684/03

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv. (NP)

in SLP(C)...(CC.5910/03, Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
CC. 5911/03, CC.5909/03,
CC. 5925/03 & CC. 5873/03

in SLP(C) 9661/03 Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harender Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Puja Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

in SLP(C) 10913/03 Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harender Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Puja Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15684/03
Adjourned in the absence of the counsel for the petitioner.

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 9661/03
Service not complete. Counsel for all the respondents appears. Hence, service of notice is not necessary.
Counter and reply be filed within two weeks.
Until further orders, status as to the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.
SLP(C) No. 10913/03

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status as to the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

SLP(C).....(CC. 5910/03), SLP(C).....(CC. 5911/03), SLP(C).....(CC. 5909/03), SLP(C).....
(CC. 5925/03) and SLP(C).....(CC. 58730/03)

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also in the special leave petition.

Until further orders, status as to the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15684/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master