

V

SLP(C)No. 15684 OF 2002
ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15684/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2002 in CWP 6507/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HASTINAPUR METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.10913/2003,SLP(C)No.10981/2003,SLP(C)No.10982/2003,
SLP(C)No.10983/2003,SLP(C)No.10984/2003,SLP(C)No.10985/2003,
SLP(C)No.14109/2003,SLP(C)No.14752/2002,SLP(C)No.15033/2003,
SLP(C)No.15052/2003,SLP(C)No.9661/2003

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and directions and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil gupta,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anjali K. Varma,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dev Raj A.D., Adv.
Ms. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15684/02

Status quo regarding possession shall be maintained.

SLP(C) No. 9661/03

Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition. Permission prayed for is granted. The SLP is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) Nos. 10985/03, 10984/03, and 10913/03

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
SLP(C) No. 10981/03, 10983/03 and 10982/03

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 14752/02

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15033/03

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No. 15684/02.

-3-

SLP(C) No. 15033/03 and SLP(C)CC No. 6796/03

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession shall be maintained.

SLP(C) No. 14251/03

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No. 15684/02.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master